
Coaches:

Chris Brim, Head Coach
Jordyn Marchiano, Asst Coach

 Jordan-Elbridge
(B) V Lacrosse

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION DEPARTURE TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE

Mar 23, 2023 Thu Scrimmage @ Corcoran
(Syracuse City)

5:00
PM

Corcoran
Stadium

Bus/Driver:
JE
Transportation

Departure Point:
Field House
Departure Time:
4:30 PM

NL

Mar 25, 2023 Sat
Regular
Season 
25-0 W

Watkins Glen 12:00
PM

2:00
PM

JEHS
Stadium NL

Mar 28, 2023 Tue Scrimmage Waterloo 5:00
PM

7:00
PM

JEHS
Stadium NL

Mar 29, 2023 Wed Scrimmage Bloomfield 6:00
PM

8:00
PM

JEHS
Stadium NL

Apr 6, 2023 Thu
Regular
Season 
17-4 W

Holland Patent 6:30
PM

JEHS
Stadium NL

Apr 11, 2023 Tue Regular
Season @ Marcellus 7:00

PM
8:30
PM

Marcellus
SHS Stadium
Field

Bus/Driver:
JE
Transportation

Departure Point:
Field House
Departure Time:
5:45 PM

L

Apr 15, 2023 Sat
Regular
Season 
18 W

TBD 12:00
PM

2:00
PM

JEHS
Stadium NL

Apr 17, 2023 Mon Regular
Season Midlakes 6:30

PM
JEHS
Stadium NL

Apr 20, 2023 Thu Regular
Season @ Skaneateles 7:00

PM
8:30
PM

Skaneateles
HS Stadium
Field

Bus/Driver:
JE
Transportation

Departure Point:
Field House
Departure Time:
5:30 PM

L

Apr 25, 2023 Tue Regular
Season @ Homer 7:00

PM
8:30
PM

Homer High
School

Bus/Driver:
JE
Transportation

Departure Point:
Field House
Departure Time:
5:00 PM

L

Apr 27, 2023 Thu Regular
Season LaFayette 6:00

PM
7:30
PM

JEHS
Stadium L

Apr 29, 2023 Sat Regular
Season

@ Mynderse
Academy

1:00
PM

Mynderse
Academy

Bus/Driver:
JE
Transportation

Departure Point:
Field House
Departure Time:
11:15 AM

NL

May 2, 2023 Tue Regular
Season Cazenovia 6:00

PM
7:30
PM

JEHS
Stadium L

May 4, 2023 Thu
Regular
Season 
3-11 L

Westhill 6:00
PM

7:30
PM

JEHS
Stadium L

May 6, 2023 Sat Regular
Season Dryden 10:00

AM
JEHS
Stadium NL

May 9, 2023 Tue Regular
Season @ Tully 6:00

PM
7:30
PM

Tully HS Field
#1- Larry Hart
Field

Bus/Driver:
JE
Transportation

Departure Point:
Field House
Departure Time:
4:00 PM

L

May 13, 2023 Sat Regular
Season

@ Holland
Patent

11:00
AM

HS Stadium /
Track

Bus/Driver:
JE
Transportation

Departure Point:
Field House
Departure Time:
8:15 AM

NL

May 16, 2023 Tue Regular
Season

@ Christian
Brothers
Academy,
Dewitt

6:30
PM

Alibrandi
Stadium

Bus/Driver:
JE
Transportation

Departure Point:
Field House
Departure Time:
5:15 PM

L



May 19, 2023 Fri Regular
Season Utica Proctor 6:00

PM
8:00
PM

JEHS
Stadium NL

May 24, 2023 Wed Post-
Season @ LaFayette 6:00

PM
LaFayette H S
Stadium NL

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION DEPARTURE TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE

Date: 2026-01-11


	Jordan-Elbridge (B) V Lacrosse Coaches: Chris Brim, Head Coach Jordyn Marchiano, Asst Coach
	Coaches:
	(B) V Lacrosse


